3/5/04

[249768075US/Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet.DOC]

Form PTO-1595	03-10-	2004	U.S. Department of Commerce
(Rev. 10/02, modified) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commission 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dennis R. Hodge Donald L. Kaufman Andrew C. McLenon Jonas M. Carson Jonathan J. Shakes Additional names of conveying parties attached 3. Nature of conveyance:	102690 Pes ⊠ No Signment Curity Agreement assignment February 16,	0496 2. Name and addre Amazon.com, In 1200 12 th Avenu Seattle, Washin	locuments or copy thereof. less of receiving party(ies): lic. lie South, Suite 1200 gton 98144-2734 ving parties attached? □ Yes ☒ No
February 12, 2004 respectively. 4. Application number(s) and/or pate of this document is being filed too A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/664,600	tent number(s):	pplication, the execut B. Patent No.(s	• •
A	dditional numbers att	l :ached: ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whe correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Customer No. 25096 Perkins Coie LLP P.O. Box 1247 Seattle, Washington 98111- (206) 359-8000	ument	involved: o 7. Total fee (37 CF	FR §3.41): \$40.00 Desit Account No. 50-0665
		(Attach duplicate copy o	of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and copy is a true copy of the original Steven D. Lawrenz Name of Person Signing	al document	Signature	3/5/04 Date
	Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments and document:		
004 GTDN11 \			

PATENT REEL: 015045 FRAME: 0036

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Dennis R. Hodge of Bellevue, Washington, Donald L. Kaufman of Kirkland, Washington, Andrew C. McLenon of Independence, Kansas, Jonas M. Carson of Seattle, Washington and Jonathan J. Shakes of Mercer Island, Washington. We Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled CONTINUOUS ITEM PICKING IN A DISTRIBUTION CENTER USING COORDINATED ITEM PICKING PERIODS (the "Application") and a executed concurrently herewith; or a filed on September 19, 2003 as Application No. 10/664,600. We Assignors authorize the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the application number of the Application when known.

Amazon.com, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 1200 12th Avenue South, Suite 1200, Seattle, Washington 98144-2734 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are joint owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

249768075US

Page 1

Date: 2004-02-12	Deni Lt
•	Dennis R. Hodge
STATE OF Washington	
COUNTY OF King	
personally appeared Dennis R. If of satisfactory evidence) to be the and acknowledged to me that he	before me, A He L., Hodge, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis me person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument elshe executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the ument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
(Seal)	Signature

Date: 2/16/2004	Donald L. Kaufman
STATE OF Washington	
On 2/16/04 personally appeared Donald L. Kaufma basis of satisfactory evidence) to be instrument and acknowledged to me to	before me, an, personally known to me (or proved to me on the the person whose name is subscribed to the within that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf a instrument.
(Seal)	WITNESS my hand and official seal Signature

Date: 1-12-2004	Andrew C. McLenon
STATE OF Kansa's	_
COUNTY OF Mintgerry	_
basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the instrument and acknowledged to me that capacity, and that by his/her signature on of which the person acted, executed the in	n, personally known to me (or proved to me on the experson whose name is subscribed to the within at he/she executed the same in his/her authorized the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf
THERESA I. PAUTLER BEAUTIME Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Expires 1281205	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
(Seal)	Signature

Date: Z-1Z-2004	Jonas M. Carson
STATE OF Washington	
On 2-12-04 personally appeared Jonas M. Car of satisfactory evidence) to be the and acknowledged to me that he/s	before me, Raul A. Price, rson, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis a person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and strument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the nent.
(Seal)	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Rocul A Price / Signature

Date: Feb 12, 2004	Jonathan J. Shakes
STATE OF Washington	V
COUNTY OF King	
basis of satisfactory evidence instrument and acknowledged	before me, Della - del
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
(Seal)	Signature Signature

249768073US

RECORDED: 03/05/2004

Page 6

PATENT REEL: 015045 FRAME: 0042